FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-16-2001



101581566

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MR957-822

JC68 JAN 0 5 2001

ND 1.5.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|  | PAIENTS ONLY                                 | STEAT & TR  |
|--|--|---|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem   | arks: Please record the attached original de | cument(s) or copyties).                             |
| Submission Type                              | Conveyance Type                              |   |
| X New  | X Assignment Security A                      | preement  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID# | License Change of                            | Name  |
| Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #      | Merger Other                                 |   |
| Corrective Document                          | U.S. Governme                                | nt  |
| Reci # Frame #                               | (For use ONLY by U.S. Governm                |   |
|  | Departmental File                            | Secret File   |
| Conveying Party(ies)                         | Marx if additional names of conveying p      |   |
| Name (Mane 1) Top Fortune Ltd.               |  | 12/27/2000  |
| Name (line 2)                                |  |   |
| econd Party                                  |  | Execution Oate Monto Day Year                       |
| Name (line 1)                                |  |   |
| Name (line 2)                                |  |   |
| eceiving Party                               | Mark if additional names                     | of receiving parties attached                       |
| Name (line !) Pao-Hsien Cheng                |  | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2)                                | ,  | receiving party is not demiciled in the United      |
|  |  | States, an appointment                              |
| dress (line 1) No. 139, Jen Yi 1st Stre      | et. Jen Te Hsiang                            | ef a domestic ,representative is attached.          |
|  |  | Designation must be a separate document from        |
| dress (line 2)                               |  | Assignment.)  |
| dress (line 1) Tainan Hsien                  | Taiwan, R.O.C.                               | 1.000   |
| mestic Representative Name and Ad            |  |   |
| Name   |  | <del></del>   |
|  |  |   |
| dress (line 1)                               | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·        |   |
| dress (line 2)                               |  |   |
|  |  |   |
| dress (line 3)                               |  |   |
| dress (line 4)                               |  |   |
| 01/16/2001 MTHAI1 00000027 09343182 FG       | OR OFFICE USE ONLY                           |   |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 PP                           |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |

ac object recording for this conscion of information is estimated to average approximately 13 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and se to complete the Cover Sheet. Send convients regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patern and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. 

Main documents to an incorporation with required cover cheetics of REEL: 011412 FRAME: 0506

| FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/20/99 UM8 0651-0027   | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number 410   |  |
| Name Morton J. Rosenber  | g  |  |
| Address (line 1) Rosenberg, Klein &  | Tae  |  |
| Address (line 2) 3458 Ellicott Cente   | r Drive, Suite 101   |  |
| Address (line 3) Ellicott City, MD 2   | 1043   |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |
| including any attachments.   |  | # 1  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Num  |  | nat numbers attached   |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)   | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the   |  |
| 09/343,182   | Patent Num   | ber(s)   |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Paten</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.   | it Application, enter the date the patent application was                                  | Month Day Year   |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  | PCT PCT  | ner:   |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number   |  | PCT  |
| has not been assigned.   | PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| Number of Properties  Enter the tota   | I number of properties involved. #   | 1  |
| Fee Amount fo  | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40  | 0.00   |
| Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account  | ed X Deposit Account   |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Deposits of the Country of |  | -2011  |
| Aut  | thorization to charge additional fees: Yes   | X No   |
| Statement and Signature  |  |  |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original   | ef, the foregoing information is true and con<br>ginal document. Charges to deposit accoun | rect and any<br>et are authorized, as                          |
| indicated herein.  | 7/2 1 0// 1  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature 5  | Jan. 2001  |
| italia di Leisoli signing  | Signature (  | Date   |



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011412 FRAME: 0507** 

| ASSIGNMENT DEED  |           |
|--|-----------|
| This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)   |           |
| JOINT OF A FOLDABLE BED FOR BABTES  The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:   |           |
| (Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment  U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/343,182 (fled 30 June 1999)  U.S. Patent No   |           |
| The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check one) XX U.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigned shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  |           |
| The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of science in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of science in this agreement is (or are):  (Address) TOP FORTUNE LTD.  (Address) 7815 Silverton Avenue, San Diego, CA 92126   |           |
| (Full name of second joint inventor, if any)   |           |
| (Full name of third joint inventor, if any)  |           |
| The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) Pao-Hsien Cheng (Cheng is Family Name)  (Address of Assignee) No. 139. Jen Yi 1st Street, Jen Te Hsiang   |           |
| Iningn Heich, Talwah, K.U.C.   |           |
| The Second ASSIGNEE referred to In this agreement is:  |           |
| (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)   |           |
|  |           |
| The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignce)   |           |
| The First ASSIGNEE is:   |           |
| (Check one) and individual   |           |
| a partnership  |           |
| a Corporation of(State or Country)   |           |
| The Second ASSIGNEE is:  |           |
| (Check one)  an individual   |           |
| a partnership a Corporation of   |           |
| (State or Country)   |           |
| The Third ASSIGNEE is:   |           |
| (Check one)  |           |
| Corporation of   |           |
| (State or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of while acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;   | iich      |
| an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) heroby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.                                      |           |
| Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. | 1Ω        |
| YING-HSIUNG CHENG 12/27/2000  (Signature of sole of Missimilary) Ying-Hsiung Chang (Dato)  |           |
| (Signature of sole of MacKing Ving-Hailing Chang (Dato) Assignor President   |           |
| (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)  |           |
|  | <b></b> • |
| (Signature of third Inventor, if any) (Date)   |           |

PATENT REEL: 011412 FRAME: 0508